## Township of North Abington Lackawanna County, Pennsylvania

Resolution No. 1 of 1998

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REVISION OF THE FEE SCHEDULE SET FORTH IN SECTION 4 OF ORDINANCE NO. 1 YEAR 1968 REGULATING THE SELLING, PEDDLING, AND SOLICITING, CANVASSING OR TAKING ORDERS FOR GOODS, WARES, AND MERCHANDISE WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH ABINGTON, KNOWN AS THE NORTH ABINGTON TOWNSHIP PEDDLERS LICENSE ORDINANCE.

WHEREAS, the Township of North Abington passed Ordinance No. 1 Year 1968 known as the North Abington Township Peddlers License Ordinance; and,

WHEREAS, said Ordinance regulates the selling, peddling and soliciting, canvassing or taking orders for goods, wares, and merchandise within the Township of North Abington; and,

WHEREAS, Section 4 of said Ordinance sets forth a certain license fee schedule which has not been revised since the Ordinance was approved in 1968; and,

WHEREAS, Section 6 of said Ordinance authorizes the Board of Supervisors to revise the fee schedule set forth in Section 4, either increasing or decreasing said fees, by Resolution adopted from time to time; and,

WHEREAS, it is the intent and desire of the Board of Supervisors of North Abington Township to revise the existing fee schedule as set forth in Section 4 of said Ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the fee schedule set forth in Section 4 of Ordinance No. 1 of 1968 known as the North Abington Township Peddlers License Ordinance shall be revised as follows:

\$ 25.00 per individual per day\$100.00 per individual per week

Monthly and yearly permits are hereby eliminated.

Enacted this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 1998 by the North Abington Township Board of Supervisors.